[image: ]                                                                        [image: ]
[bookmark: UDsidan2][bookmark: UDsidan2doknamn]Sveriges Ambassad	 		2(2)
Kampala
[bookmark: UDsidan2datum][bookmark: UDsidan2doss]	Error! Reference source not found.	

[bookmark: UDkoncept][bookmark: UDdepartement]
	Kampala
[bookmark: UDminister][bookmark: UDStad][bookmark: UDenhet][bookmark: UDchefenhet][bookmark: UDnamn][bookmark: UDtelefon][bookmark: UDdelges][bookmark: UDendruta]
14 May 2020
	[bookmark: UDmottagare]MEDIA  
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



PRESS RELEASE – EXTENSION OF SWEDISH SUPPORT TO UGANDAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES FOR RESEARCH
[bookmark: UDBilaga]
The Swedish bilateral Research Cooperation with Uganda was initiated in the year 2000. The main objective of the Research Cooperation has been to enhance capacity of public higher education institutions to conduct and sustain strategic and high quality research that will contribute to the development needs of Uganda and beyond through building a critical mass of independent researchers.

During the research collaboration agreement from 2010-2015, four other public universities entered the cooperation: Kyambogo, Busitema, Gulu and Mbarara University of Science and Technology. The support to those universities is channelled through Makerere University.

In May 2020, the Embassy approved a request for a two-year extension and phase-out of the current agreement with focus on consolidating and ensuring the institutional preparedness of the 5 Ugandan Public Universities to continue to support research activities in Uganda after June 2022.  The aim is to consolidate the research capacity to generate knowledge and promote research uptake for national and regional development by 2022. This support is aimed at consolidating the achievements of the previous four phases of research cooperation.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The amendment of the existing agreement includes an addition of USD 4.5 million and extension of the activity period by an additional 24 months until June 30th 2022.

Support will be targeted to following areas and all the 5 Ugandan Public Universities will benefit from these activities: 

1. PhD completion grants 
2. Quality Assurance for local PhD programs: continued support to university-wide course activities for PhD training and Supervision and Mentorship training.
3. Review/Development of relevant policies and implementation guidelines that have an impact on postgraduate training and environment for research.
Such as: Capacity building in Innovation ecosystem and review/ development of Intellectual Property (IP) Policy; Quality Assurance & Academic Integrity Policy, as well as Research Supervision and Mentorship polices.
	
	
	

	Postadress:
	Telefon:
	E-post:

	Embassy of Sweden
	+256 417 700800
	ambassaden.kampala@gov.se

	P.O. Box 22669
	
	

	Kampala, Uganda
	
	

	
	
	

	Besöksadress:
	Telefax:
	

	Embassy of Sweden
	+256 417 700801
	

	24, Lumumba Avenue
	
	

	Kampala
	
	




image1.jpg
74 Embassy of Sweden
' Kampala




image2.jpg
X AR e e X
&';\\EBULDI-URTHEFU[URL
\ -
=8




